

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.A.No.202 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	21.04.2022	<u>KS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> Heard. Learned counsel for petitioners-appellants submits the trial court already suspended the sentence of imprisonment on the date of judgment itself i.e. 31.03.2022. The sentence of imprisonment alone is suspended on the same terms and conditions as imposed by the trial court while suspending the sentence, pending Criminal Appeal. KS, J trr	